Families living on Ficklin Road, In Montgomery County, Kentucky September 2, 2006

RECEIVED

SEP 1 1 2006

Kentucky Public Service Commission Executive Director 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

We, the undersigned and families living in the area where a proposed Cingular radio tower is to be constructed at 4044 Ficklin Road wish to say we do not want this tower constructed in the area proposed on the map you provided us.

We believe this tower would devalue our property as well as being too close to a heavily populated area. Ficklin Road is a one-land road and cannot facilitate any more traffic.

Please accept our request not to go forward with this construction in our area.

Sincerely,

Signed:

3879 Ficklin Road, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

Signed:

Ficklin Road, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

Signed:

387 Ficklin Road, Mt. Sterling, KY 40353